| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼                                                                                                                                                             | <b>Y Y Y</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Dyrotech Industries, Inc.  Individual(s)  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State (Delaware)  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? If Yes Manager | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Kemlite Company, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 23525 W. Eames Street  City: Channahon State: IL Zip: 60410  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:                                                                                                                                                                                               | Limited Partnership                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| 🖺 Assignment 🔲 Merger                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Corporation-State Delaware                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: June 27, 2002                                                                                                                                                 | Other                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)                                                                                                                                   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,018,577 and 1,983,523                                                                                                                                                                              |
| Additional number(s) attached 🛄 Yes 🛄 No                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:     Nina Shreve                                                                                                      | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:                                                                                                                                                                           |
| Internal Address:  Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto                                                                                                                                                                 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account                                                                                                                                             |
| Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza                                                                                                                                                                                   | 8. Deposit account number: 06-1205                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112                                                                                                                                                                                    | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                                                                                                                                                                     |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  1.155.405.                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| Nina Shreve                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 100 hue 6/28/02                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, ettachmants, and documents                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## <u>ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS</u>

WHEREAS, Dyrotech Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 101 N. Republic Avenue, Joliet, Illinois 60434 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Kemlite Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 23525 W. Earnes Street, Channahon, Illinois 60410 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, nane pro tune, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which they are or have been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 23 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002.

DYROTECH INDUSTRIES, INC.

Thomas J. Ungerland Assistant Secretary !8/02 15:54 FAX 212 218 4550 8/26/02 15:40 \$\mathbb{T}\$212 218 4551

FITZPATRICK NY
4551 FITZPATRICK NY

☑ 004 ☑ 004

## SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION

<u>MARK</u> <u>REGISTRATION NUMBER</u>

SANIGRID 2,018,577

TRANSLUCENT PLASTIC THREAD WITH FLUORESCENT PIGMENT

**RECORDED: 06/28/2002** 

DESIGN 1,983,523

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002496 FRAME: 0891